



## REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION

**AGENDA DATE:** March 11, 2024

**AGENDA ITEM:** Consider approving the updated Memorandum of Understanding for the

Outdoor Activities Complex Partnership at the Itasca County YMCA.

**PREPARED BY:** Matt Wegwerth

## **BACKGROUND:**

The Itasca County Family YMCA, the City of Grand Rapids, the Itasca County Pickleball Association and the Grand Rapids Area Basketball Association have formed a partnership to operate and manage the Outdoor Activities Complex at the YMCA. Changes have been made to the agreement due to the recent expansion of the pickleball courts. A copy of the updated MOU Agreement is attached for your review.

## **REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION:**

Make a motion to approve the updated Memorandum of Understanding for the Outdoor Activities Complex Partnership at the Itasca County YMCA and authorize the mayor and clerk to sign.